
 

 

 Q U E S T I O N S 
 

 
If you have questions regarding a certain section in this book, please contact the following person(s) at the 
telephone number or e-mail address listed: 
 
 
Budget Request System Support 
Gary Bush, Sr. Budget Management Analyst 471-4161 gary.bush@nebraska.gov   
Ann Linneman, Sr. Budget Management Analyst 471-4180 ann.linneman@nebraska.gov 

 
 

Operations & Government Aid Request / State Budget Division Staff 
Lee Will, Chief Financial Officer 471-4175  lee.will@nebraska.gov  
Neil Sullivan, Deputy Chief Financial Officer 471-4179 neil.sullivan@nebraska.gov 
Gary Bush, Sr. Budget Management Analyst 471-4161 gary.bush@nebraska.gov  
Kimberly Burns, Sr. Budget Management Analyst 471-4171 kim.burns@nebraska.gov   
Ann Linneman, Sr. Budget Management Analyst 471-4180 ann.linneman@nebraska.gov 
Jacob Leaver, Sr. Budget Management Analyst 471-4173 jacob.leaver@nebraska.gov  
Ryan Walton, Budget Management Analyst 471-4174 ryan.walton@nebraska.gov 
Joe Massey, Budget Management Analyst 471-4181 joe.massey@nebraska.gov 
 
 
Capital Construction / Building Renewal 
Brent Flachsbart, AS Building Division 531-207-9029 brent.flachsbart@nebraska.gov  
Sarah Skinner, AS Task Force for Building Renewal 419-4229 sarah.skinner@nebraska.gov   
To obtain a new Asset (Building) Tag# 
Brent Flachsbart, AS Building Division 531-207-9029 brent.flachsbart@nebraska.gov  
 
Information Technology  
Rick Becker, Office of the CIO 471-7984 rick.becker@nebraska.gov  
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